

Dharmender Gautam Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No. 4006 of 2025

18.09.2025 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the
 petitioner.

 Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate
 General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Steps for service of respondent No.3 have
not been taken. As prayed for, be taken within two
weeks, thereafter, notice be issued to the said
respondent, returnable within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

September 18, 2025
(R.Atal)