

CWP No. 4006 of 2025

12.11.2025 Present: Mr. Kaushal Mungta, Dy. AG
for the respondent-State.
Mr. Rehmatullah vice Mr. Devender
Sharma, Advocate for respondent
No. 3.

Notice issued to respondent No. 3 for
today has been received back after validly served.
Mr. Rehmatullah, Advocate appearing vice Mr.
Devender Sharma, Advocate submits that they
had filed POA on behalf of respondent No. 3 on
12.11.2025 in the Registry. Registry is directed to
trace the same and placed on record, if in order.

Deputy. Registrar (Judicial)

12.11.2025
(Shalini)