

Dharmender Gautam Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 4006/2025

08.12.2025 Present: Mr. R.L. Verma, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
Mr. Sikander Bhushan and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan
Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary,
Assistant Advocate General for respondents No.1 & 2.

Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner pleads no
instructions.

List after four weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

8th December, 2025 (Rohit)